10:13 AM AZ Prosecuting Attys' Advisory Council

04/08/14 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2014
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

0100.00 - AG-APAAC State CJEF Acct.
0200.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC Money Mkt. 327
0201.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC Main Ckg. 463
0205.00 - Petty Cash Fund

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
1000.00 - Prepaid Deposits

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
3000.00 - Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Credit Cards
3050.00 - Staples Credit Plan

Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities
3100.00 - Payroll Liabilities
3110.00 - FUTA Payable
3130.00 - DES Payable
3275.00 - Employee Medical Flex Benefits

Total 3100.00 - Payroll Liabilities
3500.00 - PTO Accrual Payable
Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
30000 - Opening Balance Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Feb 28, 14

1,430.12
231,664.35
10,873.94
132.67

244,101.08

1,456.67

1,456.67

245,657.75

245,557.75

2,697.88

2,697.88

365.47

365.47

203.17
10.15
-5,178.75

-4,965.43
21,840.70

16,875.27

19,938.62

19,938.62

106,267.87
45,590.95
73,760.31

225,619.13

245,557.75
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10:11 AM AZ Prosecuting Attys' Advisory Council

04/08/14 Transactions by Bank Account
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2014
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
0100.00 - AG-APAAC State CJEF Acct. 1,572.87
Deposit 02/06/2014 EFT Arizona State Treasurer Deposit 88,942.76 90,515.63
Transfer 02/11/2014 EFT AGO-APAAC Training Fund APAAC Voucher Claim for draw from State Treas/AG ac... -89,085.51 1,430.12
Total 0100.00 - AG-APAAC State CJEF Acct. -142.75 1,430.12
0200.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC Money Mkt. 327 160,377.79
Transfer 02/03/2014  EFT BMO-Harris Bank Funds Transfer - REF#576497_140203 -50,000.00 110,377.79
Transfer 02/11/2014 EFT AGO-APAAC Training Fund APAAC Voucher Claim for draw from State Treas/AG ac... 89,085.51 199,463.30
General Journal ~ 02/12/2014  JE-BMO BMO-Harris Bank JE-Transfer Activity Fund FY13-14 TB (BMOx6319)-CL... 32,186.42 231,649.72
Deposit 02/28/2014  EFT BMO-Harris Bank Interest 14.63 231,664.35
Total 0200.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC Money Mkt. 327 71,286.56 231,664.35
0201.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC Main Ckg. 463 18,992.44
Transfer 02/03/2014  EFT BMO-Harris Bank Funds Transfer - REF#576497_140203 50,000.00 68,992.44
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2014 7648 ASDD Document Destruction 12/31/13 Inv. #132353; Cust #001746 -30.00 68,962.44
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2014 7649 Blue Cross Blue Shield Feb.2014 billing period; Group #018698 -9,739.42 59,223.02
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2014 7650 Canyon Insurance Services Feb.2014 Inv. #382964; Group #20482-000-00001-00000 -81.64 59,141.38
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2014 7651 Delta Dental of Arizona Feb.2014 Inv. #381184; Group #55785-000-10001-31150 -572.25 58,569.13
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2014 7652 Sparkletts Cust #42968098837076 -32.40 58,536.73
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2014 7653 Verizon Wireless Acct #570915047-0001 -177.18 58,359.55
Check 02/03/2014 7654 BW Camelwest, LLC Feb.2014 rent #E202; ACCT #3423-phx-arpr3243 -4,462.65 53,896.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2014 7656 .ORTIZ, Elizabeth Voucher #7974; ACLEA Conference 1/17-21/14 -1,167.40 52,729.50
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2014 7657 .MOSHER, Jonathan 2014 Cap.Lit-Insanity Defense; Voucher #29-1 -134.38 52,585.12
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7658 .AHLER, Paul 2014 Cap.Lit-Insanity Defense; Voucher #29-2 -86.33 52,508.79
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7659 .COWELL, Deborah 2014 Cap.Lit-Insanity Defense; Voucher #29-3 -129.33 52,379.46
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7660 .GREEN. Nicol 2014 Cap.Lit-Insanity Defense; Voucher 29-4 -115.68 52,263.78
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7661 .MARVEL, Barbara 2014 Cap.Lit-Insanity Defense; Voucher #29-5 -89.68 52,164.10
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7662 NELSON, Roger 2014 Cap.Lit-Insanity Defense; Voucher #29-6 -203.20 51,960.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7665 .PAETKAU, Jennifer 2014 Cap.Lit-Insanity Defense; Voucher #29-7 -120.13 51,840.77
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7673 .POLK, Sheila Voucher #7935; Mileage to attend APAAC mitgs. -167.32 51,673.45
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7674 .QUINN, Nathan 2013 Summer Conf; Voucher #24-322 -141.00 51,532.45
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7663 .TASCOE, David 2014 Cap.Lit-Insanity Defense; Voucher #29-8 -44.66 51,487.79
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7664 ZINICOLA, Patrick 2014 Cap.Lit-Insanity Defense; Voucher #29-9 -207.65 51,280.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7666 Arizona News Service 1/13/14 Inv. #741358435 & 1/27/14 Inv. #741388516 -533.00 50,747.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7668 BenefitMall Cust #81-81B1217 -80.00 50,667.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7669 Digital Dogs, Inc. 2/3/14 Inv. #3541; Website technical consulting fee -156.25 50,510.89
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7670 Print Time, Inc. 1/23/14 Inv. #0484245-IN; E.Ortiz Bus.Cards -43.32 50,467.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7671 Staples Credit Plan 1/29/14 Stmt; Acct #6035517811814259 -423.80 50,043.77
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7672 Xerox Corporation 2/1/14 Inv. #072399698; Cust#711179945 -352.65 49,691.12
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 7667 ASDD Document Destruction 1/9/14 Inv. #132716 (service on 1/7/14) -30.00 49,661.12
Liability Check 02/13/2014  ACH QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 02/12/2014 -9,993.66 39,667.46
Transfer 02/13/2014  EFT BMO-Harris Bank Funds Transfer (for Payroll ppe 2/15/14) -3,819.78 35,847.68
Paycheck 02/14/2014 DD Cooney, Diana M. Direct Deposit 0.00 35,847.68
Paycheck 02/14/2014 DD DePoorter, Jennifer A. Direct Deposit 0.00 35,847.68
Paycheck 02/14/2014 DD Iniguez-Reyna, Elizabeth Direct Deposit 0.00 35,847.68
Paycheck 02/14/2014 DD MacEachern, Kimberly W. Direct Deposit 0.00 35,847.68
Paycheck 02/14/2014 DD Ortiz, Elizabeth B. Direct Deposit 0.00 35,847.68
Check 02/14/2014 7676 Nationwide Retirement Sol (457) Entity Code #0026970001; PPE 021514 -500.00 35,347.68
Check 02/14/2014  ACH Arizona State Retirement System ER #496750; ASRS Contribution PPE 02/15/14; CONF ... -3,630.84 31,716.84
Liability Check 02/14/2014 7675 Arizona Department of Revenue 860283134; STD for PPE 2/15/14 -524.08 31,192.76
Bill Pmt -Check 02/24/2014 7677 R&J Trophies Jon Eliason acknowledgement plaque -89.67 31,103.09
Check 02/24/2014 EFT BMO-Harris Bank Bank Service Charge -91.24 31,011.85
Deposit 02/25/2014 Karpel Solutions Deposit 1,500.00 32,511.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2014 7678 .COONEY, Diana M. Voucher #7976; Reimb. Crowne Plaza 2/7/14 Folio (J.M... -149.32 32,362.53
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2014 7679 .ORTIZ, Elizabeth Voucher # 7980; 2/16-19/14 NAJIS Board Mtg (SLC) -770.40 31,592.13
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2014 7680 ADOA - ASET ASET #107; INV.#RD107401 -61.00 31,531.13
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2014 7681 Arizona IT Solutions 2/10/14 Inv. #3147, Onsite Computer work 2/5/14 -237.50 31,293.63
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2014 7682 Holiday Inn Phoenix Downtown No...  2/4/14 APAAC Inv. #5963, 5965-5968 -668.00 30,625.63
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2014 7683 Telesoft Acct. B6 -975.48 29,650.15
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2014 7684 FrankAZ.com 2/3/14 Inv. #140202; Website consulting fee -90.00 29,560.15
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2014 7685 .MOSHER, Jonathan Voucher #7979; CYR 2014 Presenter prep. meeting -149.94 29,410.21
Liability Check 02/27/2014  ACH QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 02/26/2014 -10,016.55 19,393.66
Transfer 02/27/2014 EFT BMO-Harris Bank Funds Transfer (for Payroll PPE 2/28/14) #611372_1402... -3,823.44 15,570.22
Paycheck 02/28/2014 DD Cooney, Diana M. Direct Deposit 0.00 15,570.22
Paycheck 02/28/2014 DD Jeffress, Bethany Direct Deposit 0.00 15,570.22
Paycheck 02/28/2014 DD DePoorter, Jennifer A. Direct Deposit 0.00 15,570.22
Paycheck 02/28/2014 DD Iniguez-Reyna, Elizabeth Direct Deposit 0.00 15,570.22
Paycheck 02/28/2014 DD MacEachern, Kimberly W. Direct Deposit 0.00 15,570.22
Paycheck 02/28/2014 DD Ortiz, Elizabeth B. Direct Deposit 0.00 15,570.22
Liability Check 02/28/2014 7687 Arizona Department of Revenue STD for PPE 2/28/14; EIN 860283134 -524.51 15,045.71
Check 02/28/2014 7688 Nationwide Retirement Sol (457) Entity Code #0026970001; PPE 022814 -500.00 14,545.71
Check 02/28/2014 7686 ADOA - Risk Management RMS #803; Feb.2014 premium -40.93 14,504.78
Check 02/28/2014  EFT Arizona State Retirement System ER #496750; ASRS Contribution PPE 2/28/14; CONF#1... -3,630.84 10,873.94
Total 0201.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC Main Ckg. 463 -8,118.50 10,873.94
0203.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC EFTPS 893 0.00
Transfer 02/13/2014 EFT BMO-Harris Bank Funds Transfer (for Payroll ppe 2/15/14) 3,819.78 3,819.78
Liability Check 02/14/2014  EFTD Department of the Treasury - IRS 86-0283134; EFTD for PPE 021514; CONF #91969911 -3,819.78 0.00
Transfer 02/27/2014  EFT BMO-Harris Bank Funds Transfer PPE 2/28/14) #611372_140228 3,823.44 3,823.44
Liability Check 02/28/2014  EFTD Department of the Treasury - IRS FTD for PPE 2/28/14; CONF #22409498 -3,823.44 0.00
Total 0203.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC EFTPS 893 0.00 0.00
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10:11 AM AZ Prosecuting Attys' Advisory Council

04/08/14 Transactions by Bank Account
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2014
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
0205.00 - Petty Cash Fund 147.09
Check 02/21/2014 Petty Cash Camelback Cafe & Catering 2/21/14 Chief Deputies meeting -14.42 132.67
Total 0205.00 - Petty Cash Fund -14.42 132.67
TOTAL 63,010.89 244,101.08
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ARIZONA PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS'

ADVISORY COUNCIL
3-YEAR REVENUE COMPARISON

I 3-YR COMPARISON OF CJEF REVENUE RECEIVED BY APAAC FY 2011-2013 AVERAGES |
MONTH FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 FY 2013-14 Average Variance %
July $ 111,571.43 S 104,71873 $ 117,44880 S 120,84246 (S 111,24632 § 9,596.14 108.6%
August 108,714.58 124,733.80 104,901.34 103,450.80 | $ 112,783.24 S (9,332.44) 91.7%
September 107,867.59 89,923.16 95,170.70 86,908.60 | $ 97,653.82 $ (10,745.22) 89.0%
October 103,392.39 91,322.93 89,418.89 92,256.85 |5 94,711.40 S (2,454.55) 97.4%
November 99,022.67 82,578.77 97,814.59 105,229.49 | $ 93,138.68 S 12,090.81 113.0%
December 106,856.31 95,490.24 83,310.04 90,477.57 | § 95,218.86 S (4,741.29) 95.0%
January 101,199.59 126,673.06 92,110.04 85,005.15 | $ 106,660.90 S (21,655.75) 79.7%
February 71,850.05 74,541.28 97,306.79 88,942.76 | $ 81,232.71 § 7,710.05 109.5%
March 119,620.58 111,021.16 81,259.93 - $ 103,967.22 $ -
April 132,887.88 132,070.05 120,622.14 - S 128,526.69 $ -
May 139,366.13 126,770.19 131,456.24 - $ 132,530.85 § -
June 129,062.01 137,020.05 131,785.52 - S 132,622.53 $ -

ANNUAL $1,331,411.21 $ 1,296,863.42 S 1,242,605.02 $ 773,113.68 | $ 1,290,293.22
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Month Actual Revenue  12mo.Mvg.Avg
Jul'10 § 111,571.43 S 113,039.16
Aug '10 108,714.58 112,313.01
Sept '10 107,867.59 113,660.07
Oct '10 103,392.39 113,627.66
Nov '10 99,022.67 113,456.08
Dec '10 106,856.31 116,713.81
Jan'11 101,199.59 117,702.71
Feb'11 71,850.05 111,667.94
Mar '11 119,620.58 113,039.78
Apr'11 132,887.88 113,412.10
May '11 139,366.13 113,282.63
Jun'11 129,062.01 110,998.66
Jul'll § 104,718.73 S 110,379.88
Aug'11 124,733.80 111,714.81
Sep '11 89,923.16 110,219.44
Oct '11 91,322.93 109,213.65
Nov '11 82,578.77 107,843.33
Dec'1l 95,490.24 106,896.16
Jan'12 126,673.06 109,018.95
Feb'12 74,541.28 109,243.21
Mar '12 111,021.16 108,526.60
Apr'12 132,070.05 108,458.44
May '12 126,770.19 107,408.78
Jun '12 137,020.05 108,071.95
Jul'12 § 117,448.80 $  109,132.79
Aug '12 104,901.34 107,480.09
Sept '12 95,170.70 107,917.38
Oct '12 89,418.89 107,758.71
Nov '12 97,814.59 109,028.36
Dec '12 83,310.04 108,013.35
Jan'13 92,110.04 105,133.09
Feb'13 97,306.79 107,030.22
Mar '13 81,260.00 104,550.12
Apr'13 120,622.00 103,596.12
May '13 131,456.24 103,986.62
Jun '13 131,785.52 103,550.41
Jul ‘13§ 120,842.46 S  103,833.22
Aug '13 103,450.80 103,712.34
Sep '13 86,908.60 103,023.83
Oct'13 92,256.85 103,260.33
Nov '13 105,229.49 103,878.24
Dec '13 90,477.57 104,475.53
Jan'14 85,005.15 103,883.46
Feb '14 88,942.76 103,186.45
Mar '14 -
Apr'14 -
May '14 -
Jun '14 -

ARIZONA PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS'
ADVISORY COUNCIL
12-MO. REVENUE MOVING AVERAGE
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